

## ANNUAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PERFORMANCE REPORT



**July 2021** 

POLLOCKSVILLE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT **488 GOSHEN ROAD** TREATMENT PERMIT # WQ0007283 **COLLECTION SYSTEM PERMIT** # WQ0007285

The Town of Pollocksville operates a wastewater treatment lagoon storage, and spray field irrigation system. Out of the total permitted 60 acres of land at this site, 23.3 acres of this site are used to spray treated effluent wastewater onto.

The collection system consists of 5 mechanical lift stations located at various sites in and around the *Town of Pollocksville* and the underground collection piping.

NO violations have been received from the North Carolina Department Environmental Quality (DEQ), during the reporting period from June 1,2020 to June 1,2021. The NCDEQ is the state governing agency under which the Town of Pollocksville operates the licensed waste water systems under.

The <u>Town of Pollocksville</u> is continually maintains and operates the sewer treatment process system and the sewer collection system to Federal (EPA) and NC State (DEQ) standards. The Town has not had a sewer spill within the collection system during this past year.

This report has been mailed to all active wastewater user or customers on the Town of Pollocksville system. The report has been added to the Town of Pollocksville web site (townofpollocksville.com), posted in all public buildings, and attached as a notice on the customers utilities bill and is available at the Temporary Town Hall location at 9026 Hwy 17 South.

I certify under penalty of law that this report is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I further certify this report has been made available to the users or customers of the *Town of Pollocksville* and that those users have been notified of its availability.

> **Town of Pollocksville Utilities Operations Operator** Johnnie J. Chadwick **Collection System ORC License # 15981** Spray System ORC License # 15590